WILMETTE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #39
ROMONA SCHOOL LECHNER EARLY EDUCATION PROGRAM (LEEP) CALENDAR

2024
August

September

October

November

December

2025
January

February

March

19
20
21

22

31

21
22
25
26-29

23-31

1-3

20
23

31

14
17

20

Wilmette, lllinois

2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Monday

Thursday
Friday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tues. — Fri.

Wed.-Fri.
Monday
Monday
Thursday

Friday

Friday
Monday

Thursday

Teacher Institute Day
Teacher Institute Day
“Meet and Greet” Day for LEEP class
- AM Classes: 9-9:30 am
- PM Classes: 10-10:30 am
Half-Day attendance for rest of D39
First Full AM/PM session

No School — Labor Day

No School — Rosh Hashanah
No School — Teacher Institute Day
SIP — Early Release Day (NO LEEP AM/PM CLASSES)

No School — Election Day

No School — Parent-Teacher Conferences
No School — Parent-Teacher Conferences
No School — Professional Development Day
No School — Thanksgiving Break

No School — Winter Break

No School — Winter Break

School resumes after Winter Break

No School — Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday

Zoom meeting for parents of all children with IEPs
transitioning to Kindergarten 6:30-7:15 pm

SIP — Early Release Day NO LEEP AM/PM CLASSES

No School — Teacher Institute Day
No School — Presidents Day

NO AM/PM LEEP CLASSES for Parent-Teacher
Conferences

(K-4 Early Release Day, Full Day attendance for
Grades 5-8)



21

24-28

April 18
May 26
June 5
6

Friday
Mon.-Fri.

Friday

Monday

Thursday
Friday

No School — Parent Teacher Conferences (EC-4)
No School — Spring Break

No School — Good Friday

No School — Memorial Day

Last day of LEEP regular attendance

LEEP Preschool Park Day

AM classes: 9-9:50 am

PM classes: 10-10:50 am

Last day of school for all other students in District 39
Early release day (if no snow days are used)

June 9-13 are reserved as school attendance days in event of emergency closings during the school year.



