WILMETTE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #39 ROMONA SCHOOL LECHNER EARLY EDUCATION PROGRAM (LEEP) CALENDAR Wilmette, Illinois 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR

<u>2024</u>			
August	19	Monday	Teacher Institute Day
	20	Tuesday	Teacher Institute Day
	21	Wednesday	"Meet and Greet" Day for LEEP class
			- AM Classes: 9-9:30 am
			- PM Classes: 10-10:30 am
			Half-Day attendance for rest of D39
	22	Thursday	First Full AM/PM session
September	2	Monday	No School – Labor Day
October	3	Thursday	No School – Rosh Hashanah
	4	Friday	No School – Teacher Institute Day
	31	Tuesday	SIP – Early Release Day (NO LEEP AM/PM CLASSES)
November	5	Tuesday	No School – Election Day
	21	Thursday	No School – Parent-Teacher Conferences
	22	Friday	No School – Parent-Teacher Conferences
	25	Monday	No School – Professional Development Day
	26-29	Tues. – Fri.	No School – Thanksgiving Break
December	23-31		No School – Winter Break
<u>2025</u>			
January	1-3	WedFri.	No School – Winter Break
	6	Monday	School resumes after Winter Break
	20	Monday	No School – Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday
	23	Thursday	Zoom meeting for parents of all children with IEPs
			transitioning to Kindergarten 6:30-7:15 pm
	31	Friday	SIP – Early Release Day NO LEEP AM/PM CLASSES
February	14	Friday	No School – Teacher Institute Day
	17	Monday	No School – Presidents Day
March	20	Thursday	NO AM/PM LEEP CLASSES for Parent-Teacher Conferences (K-4 Early Release Day, Full Day attendance for
			Grades 5-8)

	21 24-28	Friday MonFri.	No School – Parent Teacher Conferences (EC-4) No School – Spring Break
April	18	Friday	No School – Good Friday
May	26	Monday	No School – Memorial Day
June	5 6	Thursday Friday	Last day of LEEP regular attendance LEEP Preschool Park Day AM classes: 9-9:50 am PM classes: 10-10:50 am Last day of school for all other students in District 39 Early release day (if no snow days are used)

June 9-13 are reserved as school attendance days in event of emergency closings during the school year.